

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7762/2026

Suman Kumari Meel D/o Phool Chand & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

29/04/2026

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within four weeks.

List this matter along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7138/2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

PARSHANT/12