

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9594/2026

Jagdish Narayan Jat & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected with

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7762/2026
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7138/2026

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajpal Dhankhar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

27/05/2026

Issue notices to the respondents.

Mr. Rajpal Dhankar, learned counsel, has put in appearance and accepted notice on behalf of respondents-Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in similar S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8552/2026, this Court has granted interim order.

In view of above, in the meanwhile, respondents are directed to provisionally consider candidature of the petitioners for promotion to the next higher post under the sports quota in accordance with law. However, such provisional directions shall not create any equity in favour of the petitioners and their result shall be kept in a sealed cover and shall not be declared without permission of this Court.

Let the matter be listed along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8552/2026

(ANAND SHARMA),J