

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8552/2026
CNR: RJHC020450642026 | URN: CW / 18915U / 2026

Virendra Singh Gurjar S/o Ram Chandra Gurjar
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7138/2026
CNR: RJHC020366932026 | URN: CW / 15673U / 2026

Amit Sikhwal S/o Jairaj Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7762/2026
CNR: RJHC020404752026 | URN: CW / 17007U / 2026

Suman Kumari Meel D/o Phool Chand
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8553/2026
CNR: RJHC020452192026 | URN: CW / 18917U / 2026

Amar Chand Saini S/o Nanu Ram Saini
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9594/2026
CNR: RJHC020507912026 | URN: CW / 21451U / 2026

Jagdish Narayan Jat S/o Sitaram Jat
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naveen Kumar Tiwari



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

10/08/2026

Await service of notice of respondent No.4 for a further period of four weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

376-380/Prateek